## UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

\_\_\_\_\_

## BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

\_\_\_\_\_

DATASPEED INC.,

Petitioner,

v.

SUCXESS LLC,

Patent Owner.

\_\_\_\_\_\_

Case IPR2020-00116

Patent 9,871,671

\_\_\_\_\_

PATENT OWNER SUCXESS LLC'S AMENDED MANDATORY NOTICES



Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8, Patent Owner Sucxess LLC ("Patent Owner") submits these amended Mandatory Notices to satisfy the requirements of 37 C.F.R. § 42.8. Patent Owner has added a related IPR to the related matters section of this paper. Patent Owner reserves its rights to supplement or modify these Notices.

#### 1. Real Party-In-Interest

Patent Owner certifies that Sucxess LLC is the real party-in-interest in this proceeding. Patent Owner notes that the Petition incorrectly identifies the Patent Owner as "Sucxess, Inc."

#### 2. Related Matters

• Dataspeed Inc. v. Sucxess LLC, Case No. IPR2020-00147 (PTAB)

For the sake of completeness, Patent Owner notes that the following judicial matters involve two patents in the same family as the patent at issue in this proceeding, U.S. Patent Nos. 10,027,505 and 10,454,707:

- Sucxess LLC v. AutoX Technologies, Inc., Case No. 1:19-cv-02121 (D. Del.)
- Sucxess LLC v. Phantom Auto, Inc., Case No. 1:19-cv-02122 (D. Del.)
- Sucxess LLC v. Pony.ai, Inc., Case No. 1:19-cv-02123 (D. Del.)
- Sucxess LLC v. SF Motors, Inc., Case No. 1:19-cv-02124 (D. Del.)
- Sucxess LLC v. WeRide Corp., Case No. 1:19-cv-02130 (D. Del.)



Patent Owner takes no position on whether these matters would affect, or be affected by, a decision in this proceeding within the meaning of 37 C.F.R. § 42.8.

## 3. Lead and Back-Up Counsel

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(3), Patent Owner identifies the following:

Bernd Axel Nix, Lead Counsel

USPTO Reg. No. 59,184

Smartpat PLC

400 Renaissance Center, Suite 2600

Detroit, MI 48243

Telephone: (248) 854-2233

Email: axel.nix@smartpat.net

Maxwell Goss, Backup Counsel

(admission pro hac vice pending)

MAXWELL GOSS, PLLC

370 E. Maple Road, Third Floor

Birmingham, Michigan 48009

Telephone: (248) 266-5879

Email: max@maxwellgoss.com



# 4. <u>Service Information</u>

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(4), Patent Owner identifies the following:

Axel Nix

Smartpat PLC

400 Renaissance Center, Suite 2600

Detroit, MI 48243

Telephone: (248) 854-2233

Email: axel.nix@smartpat.net

Email: max@maxwellgoss.com; admin@maxwellgoss.com

Patent Owner consents to electronic service by Petitioner in this matter at the three email addresses identified immediately above.

Respectfully submitted,

Date: 9 December 2019 By: <u>/Axel Nix/</u>

Bernd Axel Nix

Registration No. 59184 Counsel for Patent Owner

Sucxess LLC



#### CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a copy of these Amended Mandatory Notices was served on Petitioner's counsel of record via electronic mail on December 9, 2019 at the following addresses:

Peter W. Gowdey - pgowdey@dbjg.com

Wayne M. Helge - whelge@dbjg.com

James T. Wilson - jwilson@dbjg.com

with a copy sent to ESong@dbjg.com

Respectfully submitted,

Date: December 9, 2019 By: <u>/Axel Nix/</u>

Bernd Axel Nix

Registration No. 59184

Counsel for Patent Owner

Sucxess LLC

